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Union College 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2023-2024 

FALL TERM 2023 
Fall Classes ....................................................................... August 22, 2023-December 07, 2023 
Last Day to Apply for December Graduation ..................................... Friday, August 25, 2023 
Last Day to Register ...................................................................................................................Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Last Day to ADD/DROP ........................................................................ Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Labor Day (No classes/Offices Closed) ……………………………. Monday, September 04, 2023 
Fall Midterms .............................................. Monday, October 9-Wednesday, October 11, 2023 
Fall Midterm Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ................................................... Friday, October 13, 2023 
Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W”  ..........................  Wednesday, November 15, 2023 
Fall Final Exams...................................... Monday, December 04 – Thursday, December 07, 2023 
Thanksgiving Break……………No classes Monday, November 20 – Friday, November 24, 2023  
College Offices Closed for Thanksgiving .................. Wednesday-Friday, November 22-24, 2023 
Fall Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. .................................................... Friday, December 08, 2023 
Last Day to Apply for May Graduation ................................ Wednesday, December 13, 2023 
Fall I Classes ........................................................................ August 22, 2023-October 12, 2023 
Fall I Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ......................................... Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Fall I Last Day to elect CR/F or withdraw with “W”  .................. Wednesday, September 13, 2023 
Fall I Final Exams ............................................................................... Thursday, October 12, 2023 
Fall I Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ............................................................... Friday, October 13, 2023 
Fall II Classes .................................................................. October 16, 2023-December 07, 2023 
Fall II Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ..................................... Thursday, October 19, 2023 
Fall II Last Day to elect CR/F or withdraw with “W”  .................. Wednesday, November 15, 2023 
Fall II Final Exams .......................................................................... Thursday, December 07, 2023 
Fall II Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. .......................................................... Friday, December 08, 2023 

Important Fall Dates 
Faculty Return to Campus  ....................................................................  Monday, August 14, 2023 
Faculty Inservice and Training ..............  Wednesday, August 16 and Thursday, August 17, 2023 
Fall Move in Dates: 

Football, Volleyball, Soccer, Cross Country  ..........................  Tuesday, August 01, 2023 
Returning Students and New Transfers  ..................................  Sunday, August 20, 2023 
New first-year students ...................................................... Wednesday, August 16, 2023 

Confirmation Date: All Students ............................................................  Monday, August 21, 2023 
Textbook Orders Posted to MyUnion .................................................. Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
Registration-Seniors and Graduates ....................................................  Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
Registration-Juniors and Seniors ........................................................ Wednesday, October 25, 2023 
Registration-Freshmen and Sophomores .......................................... Thursday, October 26, 2023 
Registration-New Students .................................................................  Monday, October 30, 2023 
Baccalaureate…………………………………………………………….Friday, December 08, 2023 
December Commencement…………………………….……………Saturday, December 09, 2023 
Christmas Break………………………………Wednesday, December 20, 2023 – Monday, January 01, 2024 
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2023-2024 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Spring Classes .................................................................................January 16, 2024-May 09, 2024 
January Faculty Professional Development .…….……………………..………….January 08 - 12, 2024 
Observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No classes/ Offices Closed) ............... Monday, January 15, 2024 

Spring Last Day to Register    and . ADD/DROP............................................................ Tuesday, January 23, 2024

Spring Opening Convocation .............................................................................................. Thursday, January 25, 2024 
Spring Midterms ....................................................................................................Monday, March 4-Thursday, March 07, 2024 
Spring Midterm Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. .......................................................... Friday, March 08, 2024 
Spring Break……………………………………………………..….Monday, March 11- Friday, March 15, 2024 
Assessment Day……………………………………….……….…………………………..Friday, April 19, 2024 
Good Friday (No classes/ Offices Closed)  ....................................................... Friday, March 29, 2024 
Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W”  .......................................... Wednesday, April 24, 2024 
Honors Convocation ......................................................................................  Thursday, April 25, 2024 
Spring Final Exams ............................................................ Monday, May 06-Thursday, May 09, 2024 
Spring Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. .................................................................  Friday, May 10,2024 

Spring I Classes........................................................................ January 16, 2024 – March 07, 2024 
Spring I Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP .......................................Tuesday, January 23, 2024 
Spring I Last Day to elect CR/F or withdraw with “W”  ........................Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
Spring I Final Exams ................................................................................... Thursday, March 07, 2024 
Spring I Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ....................................................................... Friday, March 08, 2024 

Spring II Classes................................................................................. March 18, 2023-May 09, 2024 
Spring II Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ........................................... Thursday, March 21 2024 
Spring II Last Day to elect CR/F or withdraw with “W”  ........................... Wednesday, March 28, 2024 
Spring II Final Exams ..................................................................................... Thursday, May 09, 2024 
Spring II Grades Due by 4:00 p.m.  ..................................................................... Friday, May 10, 2024 

Important Spring Dates 
Spring Move in Date ................................................................................... Monday, January 15, 2024 
Confirmation  .................................................................................................................. Monday, January 15, 2024 
Registration (Fall/Summer)-Seniors and Graduates ..................................... Monday, March 25, 2024 
Registration (Fall/Summer)-Juniors and Seniors ......................................... Tuesday, March 26, 2024 
Registration (Fall/Summer)-Freshmen and Sophomores ....................... Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
Registration- New Students ............................................................................  Monday, April 08, 2024 
Commencement Rehearsal . .............................................................................. Friday, May 10, 2024 
Nursing Pinning Ceremony . ........................................................................................................................... Thursday, May 09, 2024 
Baccalaureate Service . ...................................................................................... Friday, May 10, 2024 
Commencement . ..................................................................................... Saturday, May 11, 2024 
Academic Assessments Due ............................................................................. Tuesday, May 15, 2024 

Winter and Summer Terms – Next Page 
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WINTER TERM 2023 
Winter Classes .................................................................... December 11, 2023 – January 4, 2024 
Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ................................................ Tuesday, December 12, 2024 
Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W”  ..................................  Thursday, December 28, 2024 
Winter Final Exams ................................................................................. Thursday, January 04, 2024 
Winter Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ........................................................ Friday, January 05, 2024 
 

 
 

Faculty/Staff Dates 
 

Faculty Meeting Dates 
➢ Monday, August 21, 2023 
➢ Monday, September 25, 2023  
➢ Monday, October 23, 2023 
➢ Monday, November 27, 2023 
➢ Monday, January 29, 2024 
➢ Monday, February 26, 2024 
➢ Monday, March 25, 2024 
➢ Monday, April 22, 2024 

 
APC Meeting Dates 

➢ Monday, September 11, 2023 
➢ Monday, October 9, 2023 
➢ Monday, November 13, 2023 
➢ Monday, January 22, 2024 
➢ Monday, February 12, 2024 
➢ Monday, March 18, 2024 
➢ Monday, April 8, 2024 
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SUMMER TERM 2024 
Summer Classes ............................................................................  May 13, 2024 -August 15, 2024 
Summer Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ......................................  Wednesday, May 15, 2024 
Summer Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W”  ..........................  Wednesday, July 24, 2024 
Summer Final Exams………………………………………...……………..Thursday, August 15, 2024 
Summer Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m.  ......................................................Friday, August 16, 2024 
 
Summer I Classes ..............................................................................  May 13, 2024 -June 28, 2024 
Summer I Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ....................................  Wednesday, May 15, 2024 
Summer I Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W”  .......................  Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
Summer I Final Exams ................................................................................ Thursday, June 27, 2024 
Summer I Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ........................................................ Friday, June 28, 2024 
 
Summer II Classes ...........................................................................  July 1, 2024 -August 16, 2024 
Summer II Last Day to Register and ADD/DROP ........................................Wednesday, July 03, 2024 
Summer II Last Day to elect CR/F or Withdraw with “W” ……….……… Wednesday, August 07, 2024 
Summer II Final Exams ........................................................................... Thursday, August 15, 2024 
Summer II Final Grades Due by 4:00 p.m. ....................................................Friday, August 16, 2024 

 

Important Summer Dates 
New Freshman Orientation .........................................................................................................  TBA 
Last Day to Apply for August Graduation  .................................................. Friday, May 24, 2024 
Memorial Day (No classes/Offices Closed)  ................................................... Monday, May 27, 2024 
New Freshman Orientation .......................................................................................................... TBA 
New Freshman Orientation .......................................................................................................... TBA 
Independence Day (No classes/Offices Closed)  ........................................ Thursday, July 04, 2024 
New Freshman Orientation .......................................................................................................... TBA 

 


